



2026:HHC:17907-DB

Shashi Bala Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 6386/2022

06.12.2022 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Mr. Tek Chand Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks more time to file reply.

List again on **12th January, 2023.**

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th December, 2022
(raman)