



Shashi Bala Versus The State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.6386 of 2022

14.06.2023 Present: Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Gautam Sood and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice to the respondents.

Mr. Gautam Sood, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, learned counsel, accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 & 2 and respondent No.3, respectively.

List on **30.10.2023**, before the learned Single Judge, as per roster.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 14, 2023
(Bhardwaj)