



Shashi Bala vs. The State of H.P. and others

***CWP No.6386 of 2022***

30.10.2023 Present: Ms. Jai Prabha, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As prayed for, list on **12.12.2023**. Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 30, 2023  
(Rishi)