



**Shashi Bala vs. The State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.6386 of 2022**

**12.12.2023** Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Tek Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Rejoinder to the reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today, which will specifically meet the averments made in the reply that the petitioner was remarried, which led to the diversion of the pension to the children of her deceased husband.

List on **21.03.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 12, 2023  
(*Vinod*)