



2026:HHC:17907-DB

Shashi Bala vs. State of H.P. & ors..

CWP No.6386 of 2022.

21.03.2024 Present: Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y. P. S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., Mr. L. N. Sharma, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Addl. A.G. for respondents-State.

More time sought to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 9th May, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

21st March, 2024.
(Jai)