



2026:HHC:17907-DB

Shashi Bala vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP-6386 of 2022

09.05.2024 Present : Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned to 23.05.2024 in order to enable him to file the rejoinder. Be filed on or before next date.

List on 23.05.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

9th May, 2024
(Pardeep)