



2026:HHC:17907-DB

**Shashi Bala Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No.6386 of 2022**

10.07.2024

Present:

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Instructions in pursuance to order dated 23.05.2024,  
be obtained/placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **26.07.2024.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

10<sup>th</sup> July, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)