



2026:HHC:17907-DB

Shashi Bala vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 6386 of 2022

02.05.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.3.

More time sought on behalf of the respondents to comply with the order dated 23.5.2024.

Needful be done within one week.

List on 16.5.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

2nd May, 2025
(kck)