



2026:HHC:17907-DB

Shashi Bala vs. State of HP & others

CWP No. 6386 of 2022

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. K. B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jhalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2/State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, the matter is adjourned to **05.12.2025**.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

24th November, 2025
(Anurag)