



Shashi Bala vs State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 6386 of 2022

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that in the present case, family pension is being arbitrarily denied to the petitioner on the pretext that she has solemnized second marriage, whereas this is factually incorrect. Learned Counsel further submits that alongwith the petition, a certificate issued to this effect by the Secretary Gram Panchayat concerned has been appended.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that in this backdrop, he may be granted some time to have instructions.

List on 18.05.2026 to enable learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 08, 2026
(narender)